DS068 (v5.0) May 17, 2013 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© 1998–2007, 2013 Xilinx, Inc. XILINX, the Xilinx logo, Virtex, Spartan, ISE, and other designated brands included herein are trademarks of Xilinx in the United States and other
countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
Features
• 10 ns pin-to-pin logic delays on all pins
• fCNT to 111 MHz

Product Specification 10
R
Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC95216-10PQ160C 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95216-10PQG160C 10 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95216-10HQ208C 10 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95216-10BG352C 10 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95216-10PQ160I 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95216-10PQG160I 10 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95216-10HQ208I 10 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95216-10BG352I 10 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
XC95216-15PQ160C 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95216-15PQG160C 15 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95216-15HQ208C 15 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95216-10BG352C 15 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95216-15PQ160I 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95216-15PQG160I 15 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95216-15HQ208I 15 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95216-15BG352I 15 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
XC95216-20PQ160C 20 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95216-20PQG160C 20 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95216-20HQ208C 20 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95216-20BG352C 20 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95216-20PQ160I 20 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95216-20PQG160I 20 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95216-20HQ208I 20 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95216-20BG352I 20 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
2. 352-pin BGA package is being discontinued for the XC95216. See XCN07010 for details.
XC95xxx